
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD042623\
  Data File : PD074937.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 26 Apr 2023  16:14
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : O2418‐21MSDRE
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 14   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 27 01:27:25 2023
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD041423CLP.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Apr 14 02:10:15 2023
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.547     2.770  29208727 11112378   11.441     7.899 #
27) SA  Decachlor...    9.074     7.918  70748517 24379112   23.080    18.063  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha‐BHC       4.003     3.273   180.6E6 68329484   43.551    34.064  
 3) MA  gamma‐BHC...    4.335     3.603   154.1E6 84619483   39.181m   43.661m 
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.928     3.944   170.1E6 66735824   41.643    35.130  
 5) MB  Aldrin          5.272     4.225   170.8E6 67094668   43.397    35.460  
 6) B   beta‐BHC        4.532     3.899  55946374 28884070   31.923    32.585  
 7) B   delta‐BHC       4.780     4.129   115.1E6 55262359   31.203    28.263  
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.698     4.727   147.9E6 52745328   40.419    30.316  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.085     5.099   126.4E6 36089389   37.332    23.159 #
10) B   trans‐Chl...    5.953     4.978   170.2E6 75277577   48.273m   44.087  
11) B   cis‐Chlor...    6.035     5.042   186.6E6 62123721   50.803    35.941 #
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.205     5.231   263.6E6  118.4E6   76.321m   72.521  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.361     5.363   384.6E6  157.9E6  102.899    88.914  
14) MA  Endrin          6.591     5.638   294.0E6  115.1E6   91.267    73.349  
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.810     5.932   265.0E6  112.2E6   82.615    74.251  
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        6.724     5.786   268.5E6 91867301   94.281    66.422 #
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        7.038     6.037   314.0E6  104.6E6  103.179m   72.755 #
18) B   Endrin al...    6.940     6.110   197.4E6 72847295   75.461    59.185m 
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.175     6.332   264.9E6 86136447   86.465    60.895m#
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.515     6.614   739.4E6  254.8E6  434.838   346.504  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.662     6.840   256.0E6 88700076   71.909    52.651 #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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Response_ Signal: PD074937.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PD074937.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

69

 3
.2

72

 3
.6

03

 3
.8

98
 3

.9
43

 4
.1

28
 4

.2
24

 4
.7

26

 4
.9

76
 5

.0
40

 5
.0

97

 5
.2

30  5
.3

62

 5
.6

37

 5
.7

85

 5
.9

30
 6

.0
35

 6
.1

10  6
.3

32

 6
.6

13

 6
.8

39

 7
.9

16
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

En
dr

in
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

En
do

su
lfa

n

En
dr

in
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T 

#
En

do
su

lfa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

En
dr

in
 #

2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

En
do

su
lfa

n
ci

s-
C

hl
or

d
tra

ns
-C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

Al
dr

in
 #

2
de

lta
-B

H
C

 

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
BH

C
 

Te
tra

ch
lo

r

PD041423CLP.M Mon May 01 11:27:47 2023                                                      Page: 2

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

E
W

8Z
5M

S
D

R
E

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     04/27/2023

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     05/01/2023

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

E
W

8Z
5M

S
D

R
E

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     04/27/2023

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     05/01/2023

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

E
W

8Z
5M

S
D

R
E

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     04/27/2023

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     05/01/2023

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

E
W

8Z
5M

S
D

R
E

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     04/27/2023

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     05/01/2023

In
stru

m
en

t :
E

C
D

_D
C

lien
tS

am
p

leId
 :

E
W

8Z
5M

S
D

R
E

M
an

u
al In

teg
ratio

n
s

A
P

P
R

O
V

E
D

R
eview

ed B
y :A

bdul M
irza     04/27/2023

S
upervised B

y :A
nkita Jodhani     05/01/2023


